ISO 9001 Certified
SPF™ Low Loss, Low PIM
Coaxial Cables
SPF™ Low Loss, Low PIM
Coaxial Cables
Dynamic PIM Test ResultsTypical VSWR
SPF-250, SPF-375, SPF-500 50 Ohm low loss, low PIM cable
assemblies

SPF-250 SPF-375 SPF-500
• Jumpers available in any length with most popular connector combinations.
Smart Part Number Key for Low PIM Jumpers
SPFXXXYYYXXXYY.YX
Cable Size
250 = SPF250
375 = SPF375
500 = SPF500
Length (2 OR 3 characters)
(YY.Y or Y.Y)
Feet:     0.5 increments only
Meters: 0.5 increments only
Connector Codes (2 or 3 Characters)
DF =               7/16 DIN Female
DFB = 7/16 DIN Female bulkhead
DM = 7/16 DIN Male
DMR = 7/16 DIN Male right angle
NF = N Female
NFB = N Female bulkhead
NM = N Male
NMR = N Male right angle
SM = SMA Male
41M = 4.1/9.5 mini DIN Male
F= Feet   M= Meters
SPF™ Coaxial Cables
Electrical:
• Insertion Loss should not exceed
(1.1 x published attenuation + 2 x 0.15dB)
• VSWR
Maximum of 1.25:1 up to 3 GHz
Maximum of 1.35:1 up to 6 GHz
ex. SPF250NMNMR2.0M
(N Male to N Male right angle, 2 meters)
First
Connector
Second
Connector
PIM: (measured using two +43 dBm carriers)
• IM3: < -160dBc (static and dynamic)
• IM3: SMA’s < -155dBc (static and dynamic)
• IM3: QMA’s < -140dBc (static only)
© 2015, Times Microwave Systems, Wallingford, CT 06492
World Headquarters: 358 Hall Avenue, Wallingford, CT 06492 • Tel: 203-949-8400, 1-800-867-2629  Fax: 203-949-8423
International Sales:  +1 203-949-8503 • +1 800-867-2629
China Sales: TMC Building 4, No. 318 Yuanshan Road, Xinzhuang Industrial Park, Shanghai, China 201108 Tel: 86-21-5176-1209  Fax: 86-21-64424098
About TIMES MICROWAVE SYSTEMS
Times Microwave Systems, was founded in 1948 as the Times Wire and Cable Company. Today, the com-
pany specializes in the design and manufacture of high performance flexible, semi-flexible and semi-rigid
coaxial cable, connectors and cable assemblies. With over 60 years of   leadership in the design, develop-
ment, and manufacture of coaxial products for defense microwave systems, Times Microwave Systems is
the acknowledged leader, offering high tech solutions for today’s most demanding applications.
Cable assemblies from Times Microwave Systems are used as interconnects for microwave transmitters,
receivers, and antennas on airframes, missiles, ships, satellites, and ground based communications systems,
and as leads for test and instrumentation applications.
As a highly specialized and technically focused company, Times Microwave Systems has been able to
continually meet the challenges of specialty engineered transmission lines for both the military and
commercial applications, drawing upon our:
• Thousands of unique cable and connector designs
• Exceptional RF and microwave design capability
• Precise material and process controls
• Unique in-house testing capabilities including RF shielding/leakage, vibration, moisture/vapor
   sealing, phase noise and flammability
• Years of MIL-T-81490, MIL-C-87104, and MIL-PRF-39012 experience
• ISO 9001 Certification
In 2010, Times Microwave Systems introduced its Times-Protect™ line of lightning and surge protection
solutions to address the challenging needs of wireless systems in the 21st century.